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Republic of the Philippines
Profegsional Regulation Commission

Manila

Q 2

CERTIFICATION
INTERNATIONAL MWW
1SO 9001:2015

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. 92
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646,

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ACHENBACK, MARLYN PERONE
ARRUBIO, ROGELYN HILVANO

AUGUIS, JESSICA OWEL
AUGUSTO, CHRISLEN ORAPA
AUSTRIA, AVERY REPONTE
AUSTRIA, JAMES OMADLE
AYTONA, ADELIA INSIGNE

BARCELONA, NELSON VICTORIA

BAROSA, JUNBEL INATE

BARTOLOME, PRINCESS ANN GONZALES
BASCON, MARIA CORAZON MARQUEZ

BERMIL, HYDEE DEJITO
BOLISAY, AMIHAN LABAJO

BONITO, MARIA JANINE FAE LAGUNZAD
BORJA, CONCEPCION JAMELO
CHAVEZ, RODERICK SALVADOR

CHIN, MIKE JR. IGBANTE
CHIONG, ANGELA PAILDEN
CHONG, KEVIN NEIL LEANG
CHUA, CAMILLE JOYCE LANIT

CIEGO, SEGELDINO GONZALES

CINESE, RAQUEL LABIO

CLEMENCIO, FUJI MAY MARIE BALATE

COMBOY, CELIA LAYDA

CORDERO, JERRY DE GRACIA

CORDERO, LELAINE DANGAN

CORDOVA, JERALD MANALOTO

CORNELO, MARY JANE
CORPUZ, SHIELA DE LEON

CORTES, HERENITA CARDENO
CORTEZ, PRECILYN PAGSAMBUGAN
CRISOSTOMO, KARINA JANINE REMITIO

CRUZ, CARLO CELESTINO

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

MICHELLIN PRIN
VANESSA SALVADOR

MARCLENE MANCENIDO
YRNEH CLEMERT SENADOS

CARMEN DE VERA
FLORY MAE VELILA
ARMANDO AMAN

ELIZABETH MEDIDA
MARISSA INTING
BONIFACIO MA

HANNAH LOUISE OXALES

ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
ORVARD ZAPANTA

ORVARD ZAPANTA
PRIMITIVO PAILDEN

CARLO DINO MARTIREZ

CARMEN DE VERA
VALENTINA ENGRACIA
JULIET ERESO
ALFRED LENDIO

PRINCESS WENDY DE LEON

RAISSA CISTER

LESTER JESS LARROZA

CINDY GRACE DUNGO

RENE JEFFREY JAMLANG

ROMEO PAULINO JR.
MARISSA INTING
FELECIANO JACOBA
SOPHIA JOYCE NG
ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ

CRUZ, CHRISTIAN JOSEPH ANCHETA CHARLES BRIAN CHAN

MARIA ROSITA CALDERON
EMMA RUTH RAYMUNDO

RAMON ANTON BOQUIREN

PRC LIC. NO

0012481
0005887
0031860
0021165
0009046
0029628
0001641
0016318
0027486
0011980
0001356
0014040
0025719
0026954
0021416
0031836
0021416
0000694
0011892
0009046
0003589
0020101
0029771
0022659
0012110
0024937
0028342
0003370
0023319
0001356
0017679
0022943
0005243
0019527
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35 CRUZ, JEFFREY CELESTINO ANNA KRISTINA CRUZ 0005243
36 CUEVAS, PRECY TAGUPA JAMIELOU SOTO 0014529
37 CUNAN, CHRISTINE JOYCE APOLINARIO ERNESTO MANZANILLA JR. 0028047
38 DAMA, ERROL JASON GOMEZ JOCELYN MANALO 0013238
39 DANGCAL, MOHAMAD JALOD SYBIL JENNIE TE 0028165
40 DANUCO, GEORGE KREZENGEL ESTRADA  AURELIO CABREJAS 0002971
41 DEE ONG, JUSTIN NICO DE CASTRO JENELEEN LANSANGAN 0022506
42 DEL ROSARIO, JUDITH BALACA CORAZON SAN PEDRO 0003707
43 DELA CRUZ, JESSEY REOTUTAR JULIE ANN ENCABO 0007221
44 DOYOG, DOROTHEA JARABEJO JUAN DOYOG JR. 0020017
45 DRILON, MYRA TUYO LARY TABAY 0008696
46 DUARTE, JOHN RAPHAEL ESTRADA CHARLES BRIAN CHAN 0019527
47 DULIN, MARITES BATANG CRISELDA BALIGAT 0005480
48 SORIANO, MARY KATHLEEN CORPUZ ERNESTO MANZANILLA JR. 0028047
49 YMAS, JOALYN DAPROSA ELIZABETH SIBULO 0006762
50 YMASA, VAN PAUL PARAYNO CHARLES BRIAN CHAN 0019527

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 22nd day of __july , 2019.

.-

OFELIA C. AG

Chairperson

-

o

RAFAE . FAJARDO
ber

JOSE AR&M. TAN (VACANT)

Member Member



Bd. of Real Estate Salesperson
Res. No. 92
Page3 (ACHENBACK, MARLYN PERONE - YMASA, VAN PAUL PARAYNO)

ATTESTED BY:

Sk S Hax
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED :

=7 AL

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

JOSE(Y.%UETO, JR.
ommissioner Commissioner
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